FORM PTO-1565 5.24-98	05-28-1	998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEL
			Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \pi$			▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100721	723	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving party(ies):
00C Inc		Name:	Diamond Tech Lenders, L.L.C.
QQC, Inc.		Internal	Address: <u>c/o Bruce H. Seyburn</u>
		memar	Address: Bruce n. seyburn
3. Nature of conveyance:		Seybur	n, Kahn, Ginn, Bess, Deitch & Serlin, P.C.
	_		
Assignment	Merger		
	-	Street Ad	dress:2000 Town Center, Suite 1500
X Security Agreement	Change of Name		
		City: Sou	<u>thfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP:48075-'
(Other	(· <u></u>	>
Execution Date: <u>April 2(, 1998</u>		Additiona	د معادر م المعادر معادر م
4. Application number(s) or patent numb			The FC
			execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/2	41930	B. Paten	t No.(s)
*Please record on the Government Reg	jister		
Ac	dditional numbers at	tached:	Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed 		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:
Name:Richard C. Bruder, Esq.	 		
Internal Address: <u>Seyburn, Kahn,</u>	Ginn, Bess.	7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		[]	losed
Deitch & Serlir	<u>ı, P.C.</u>		
		Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account
	-		
Street Address: <u>2000 Town Center</u>		8. Deposit a	ccount number:
Suite 1500			
City:_SouthfieldState:MI	710. / 9075	Attack dunter	ate comy of this part is making by denote
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> 27/1998 DCDATES 00000023 08241930	ZIP: <u>48075</u>	USE THIS SPACE	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
FC:581 40.00 OP		UUL HILD OFAUE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	//		true and correct and any attached copy is a tro
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	la.l.	uldy	April 2], 1998
Richard C. Bruder			
Richard C. Bruder	10000	Signature	Date

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 1998, by and among QQC, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 12825 Ford Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 (the "Debtor") and **Diamond Tech Lenders, L.L.C.**, having an address of c/o Bruce H. Seyburn, Seyburn, Kahn, Ginn, Bess, Deitch & Serlin, P.C., 2000 Town Center, Suite 1500, Southfield, Michigan 48075-1195 (the "Secured Party"),

Debtor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all patents and patent applications now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor, or in which Debtor now owns or hereafter acquires an interest, including the following:

U.S. Patent Application No.08/241930, entitled: Fabrication Of Diamond And Diamond-Like Carbon Coatings; filed: 5/12/94.

00 Bv Name: Manuel Turchan Title: CEO -21-Date:

State of Michigan

County of Oakland

)) SS.

)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{2}{2}\int_{1}^{1} \frac{d}{dy}$ of April, 1998.

Notary Public Oakland County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires: _____

KARIN J MANDEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN OAKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 7,2000

98RCBkjm(4024)=S:\S003836\QQC\MEM5DTL.MRG=0417

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 05/26/1998